BLUE FOLDER ITEM

Blue folder items are additional back up material to administrative reports and/or public comments received
after the printing and distribution of the agenda packet for receive and file.

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
October 12, 2021

M.1. RECEIVE AND FILE A REPORT ON COMMUNITY MEETING ROOM USE
POLICIES AND PROCEDURES AND PROVIDE DIRECTION ON
POSSIBLE POLICY UPDATES

CONTACT: SUSAN ANDERSON, LIBRARY DIRECTOR

PUBLIC COMMUNICATION
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Subject: FW: Agenda # M-1 Community Meeting Rooms

From: Barbara Epstein

Sent: Monday, October 11, 2021 5:27 PM

To: CityClerk <CityClerk@redondo.org>; Bill Brand <Bill.Brand @redondo.org>; Todd Loewenstein
<Todd.Loewenstein@redondo.org>; Nils Nehrenheim <Nils.Nehrenheim@redondo.org>; Zein Obagi
<Zein.Obagi@redondo.org>; Mike Witzansky <Mike.Witzansky@redondo.org>; Joe Hoefgen
<Joe.Hoefgen@redondo.org>; Michael Webb <Michael.Webb@redondo.org>; Michael Klein
<Michael.Klein@redondo.org>; Ted Semaan <Ted.Semaan@redondo.org>; Cameron Harding
<Cameron.Harding@redondo.org>

Subject: Agenda # M-1 Community Meeting Rooms

CAUTION: Email is from an external source; Stop, Look, and Think before opening attachments or links.

Dear Council and City Officials,
I am copying a few Recreation and Parks Commissioners whose emails | have.

Soon after we moved to the Esplanade in 2012 | started looking for a place to hold our family reunions. Our little farm
had always previously hosted them, but now we had downsized and needed to find a reunion space.

| walked up to the door of the historic library at Veterans Park, thinking | would ask someone there. The door was
padlocked with chains that day.

I called the city, and was told | had to talk to the catering business that was in charge of our “community center.” |
learned it would cost thousands of dollars to hold our reunion there.

The no parking signs announced that this special public landmark was “private property.”

My request today is to cease privatizing our public parkland and re-think our policies concerning our public parks.

| have never experienced privatization of public parks in my past communities. They were always available to the public
to use responsibly.

Thank You For Your Consideration

Barbara Epstein
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Private Property?

Sent from my iPad





